

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 08/18/2023

## PRESS RELEASE

## Jackson County Legislature Holds Special Joint Legislative Session with Mayor Quinton Lucas and KCMO City Council

(Kansas City, MO) – Hosted by Chairman DaRon McGee, the Jackson County Legislature will have a Special Joint Legislative Session with Mayor Quinton Lucas and the Kansas City, MO City Council. The Legislative session will feature a presentation and updates regarding the ongoing Jackson County Detention Center project.

"My colleagues and I will continue to prioritize collaboration with our colleagues across the street at City Hall as we undergo the next stages of conversation around the Jackson County Detention Center. Working hand-in-hand with Kansas City will allow us to reduce expenses and save taxpayer money," said Jackson County Chairman DaRon McGee. "This is a new era of collaboration between these two bodies and this project is a great example of the potential of such a partnership."

The Joint Legislative Session will take place on Monday, August 21st at 1:00 PM at 415 E. 12th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106.

Questions can be addressed to Rebeca Amezcua-Hogan (she/her) @ ramezcua-hogan@jacksongov.org or 816.881.3466.

JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE: 415 E. 12th Street, 2nd Floor, Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Chain an elsen 92